PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Piciotti	08/27/2009
Andrea Baldassari	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magneti Marelli S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Viale Aldo Borletti, 61/63	
City:	Corbetta	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7455043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Maria A. Savio
Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4841/033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria A. Savio

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0077

Docket No.: 4841/033

ASSIGNMENT

Title : VARIABLE-GEOMETRY INTAKE MANIFOLD FOR

AN INTERNAL- COMBUSTION ENGINE

Patent Number : 7,455,043

Granted Date : November 25, 2008

Application Number : 11/831,596

Filing Date : July 31, 2007

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Messrs Roberto Piciotti of Viale Felsina 29, Bologna, Italy 40139 and Andrea Baldassari of Via della Salute 1 II, Bologna, Italy 40132, two Italian citizens, referred to hererin collectively as "the undersigned," hereby assign to:

Magneti Marelli S.p.A. of Viale Aldo Borletti 61/63, Corbetta, Italy 20011 (formerly Magneti Marelli Powertrain S.p.A. by Merger with Magneti Marelli Holding S.p.A. and Change of Name)

and to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements disclosed in the captioned Patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the captioned Patent itself and in and any and all other patents or applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Patents of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvement, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an Interference, Re-examination or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, including giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain and enforce said Patent

Docket No.: 4841/033

in the United States and vest all rights hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, so that said Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect any and all damages or licensee fees or royalties due on same in settlement or by judgment.

th

This Assignment is effective this 27 day of August, 2009

Roberto PICIOTTI	Oucheo Bolone
Witness:	Witness;